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Welcome to our late Spring and Summer edition of the newsletter. After a quiet period we
have begun to start our awareness raising events and our fundraising efforts for this year as
well as the events we will be arranging to bring our HD family together. We have plans for a
busy Summer of fundraising and encourage you to come along and support or help out and
to have some fun – of course!

Our Annual General Meeting (which is a legal requirement of being a stand-alone branch)
will be held online on June 4th at 7pm and we would appreciate you joining us on Zoom.
We would also love to see anyone interested in joining our Huntington’s family at our many
meet-ups and events. A list of dates are below or you can contact us for more information
and to confirm dates:

          hullhdabranch@gmail.com

          07852 009 983 - Tina (Chair) 

Hull - Café in Cottingham
Monday 19 May 11am
Monday 9 June 11am
Monday 14 July 11am
Monday 22 September 11am
Monday 20 October 11am
Monday 24 November 11am

Café RouTEs, Learning Resource Centre,
Eppleworth Road, Cottingham, HU16 5YF

Hornsea – Floral Hall
Wednesday 14 May 11am
Wednesday 18 June 11am
Wednesday 9 July 11am
Wednesday 10 September 11am
Wednesday 8 October 11am
Wednesday 12 November 11am

Hornsea, Floral Hall, Esplanade,
HU18 1NQ

Welcome

Support group meet ups

Summer picnic Christmas party
Sunday 3 August 1pm – Leven
Recreation Hall

Sunday 21  December 1pm – Willows
Social Club, Holderness Road Hull
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A big thank you to everyone who was generous enough to support us over the last year we
appreciate you greatly.

Hull and East Riding Huntington’s Support Group

Supporting families affected by Huntington’s disease

These events are to allow hard-working carers to get together and have meal and a chat.
Please email hullhdabranch@gmail.com to confirm the venue.
 
Wednesday 28 May 7pm                                       Wednesday 24 September 7pm
Wednesday 23 July 7pm                                        Wednesday 3 December 7pm

Nags Head Hornsea Road, Routh, HU17 9SL

During the summer, we are doing a bucket collection at Holderness Road, Hull Morrisons.
Please add Friday 11 and Saturday 12 July to your diaries. This will be our third year and has
always proven successful in raising awareness and funds. Come and shake a bucket!

Last year we joined others at St Nicholas’ Church, Parish Hall, Hornsea, for their annual
Horticultural and Craft Show. We are hoping to attend this year on Saturday 13  September
12.30p, onward. The church will have a display of veg produces and flowers while the Hall will
show different categories of crafts. If you would like to enter an exhibit and show off your
gigantic onions or excellent embroidery please talk to Tina who can give you more
information. 

*We have also been invited to promote our support group at a Charity BINGO evening
organised at the Beeford Community Centre on Tuesday 16 September 7.30pm. Also, if you
have can donate any items for a raffle and bingo prizes that would be great.

Carers meals

Fundraising and awraness events

Thank you


